# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hughes SANONER	04/18/2007
Desmond Wai Nang TSE	04/02/2007
Lawrence Chi Hang CHAN	04/02/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Solar Wide Industrial Limted	
Street Address:	Units A-C, 18th Floor, CDW Building	
Internal Address:	388 Castle Peak Road	
City:	Tsuen Wan, New Territories	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11692376

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-6776

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 737-6770

Email: mshakur@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Wyand

Address Line 1: 700 Thirteenth Street, N. W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403921/WISE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey A. Wyand

Total Attachments: 3

source=403921\_Wise\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0845

500296837

116923

M 640 0

source=403921\_Wise\_Assignment#page2.tif source=403921\_Wise\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0846

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Hughes Sanoner, of 19B Woodland Court, Discovery Bay, Hong Kong, Desmond Wai Nang Tse, of Flat E, 9/F., Block 3, Bay View Garden, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, and Lawrence Chi Hang Chan, of Flat B, 8/F., Tower 10, Park Royal, Town Park Road North, Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

#### **Stud Sensor**

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on 28/03/2007, under U.S. Application No. 11/692, 376 and

WHEREAS, Solar Wide Industrial Limited, of Units A-C, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor, CDW Building, 388 Castle Peak Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in

PATENT REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0847 In re Appln. of

(complete mailing address)

As a named inventor, I hereby appoint Leydig, Voit & Mayer to prosecute this application and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Customer Number 23548.

## 23548

I further direct that correspondence concerning this application be directed to Leydig, Voit & Mayer: Customer Number 23548.

#### 23548

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full name of sole or first inventor:  Hughes Sanoner  Inventor's signature  Date	Country of Citizenship: French
Full name of second joint inventor, if any:  Desmond Wai Nang Tse  Inventor's signature  Date 2 April 200  Residence: Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong (city/state or country)  Post Office Address: Flat E, 9/F., Block 3, Bay View Garden, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong	ountry of Citizenship: Chinese

2

In re Appln. of	
Full name of third joint inventor, if any:	
Lawrence Chi Hang Chan	
Inventor's signature Qurante	
Inventor's signature <u>Awranke</u> Date <u>2 Apr., 2007</u>	Country of Citizenship: British
Residence: Yuen Long, New Territories, Hong Kong (city/state or country)	
Post Office Address: Flat B, 8/F., Tower 10, Park Royal, Town Park Road North, Yuen Long, (complete mailing address)	New Territories, Hong Kong
Full name of fourth joint inventor, if any:	
Inventor's signature	
Date	Country of Citizenship:
Residence: (city/state or country)	
Post Office Address: (complete mailing address)	
Full name of fifth joint inventor, if any:	
Inventor's signature	nine Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna An
Date	Country of Citizenship:
Residence: (city/state or country)	
Post Office Address: (complete mailing address)	
Full name of sixth joint inventor, if any:	
Inventor's signature	
Date	Country of Citizenship:
Residence: (city/state or country)	
Post Office Address:  (complete mailing address)	

PATENT REEL: 019435 FRAME: 0849

Declaration (Revised 7/18/03)

**RECORDED: 06/15/2007**